PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3394015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY RENKEN	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZPOWER, LLC	
Street Address:	4765 CALLE QUETZAL	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12241871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (269) 337-7838

Email: patent@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW N. WEBER

Address Line 1: 350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223310-372950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=223310_372950_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=223310_372950_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=223310_372950_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503347395 REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0514

ZPower, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 223310-372950

ASSIGNMENT

Ι,

- (1) Troy Renken, of Camarillo, CA, USA,
- for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, by virtue of my agreement with ZPower, LLC and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, ZPower, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 4765 Calle Quetzal, Camarillo, CA 93012, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE,
- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my inventions, and discoveries disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled BATTERY MANAGEMENT FOR OPTIMIZING BATTERY AND SERVICE LIFE and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2008, under Application Number 12/241,871, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world:
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ZPower, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 223310-372950

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

(1) Troy Renken

A Notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Ventura

On JULE 11, 2015 before me, Cristina Briones (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Troy Renken, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

CRISTINA BRIONES Commission # 2102198 Notery Public - California Venture County My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2019 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>Ovotana Poesous</u>

(Seal)

ZPower, LLC

Attorney Docket No.: 223310-372950

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE

Ross E. Dueber

President & Chief Executive Officer

ZPOWER, LLC

A Notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Ventura

before me, <u>Cristina Briones</u>
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Ross E. Dueber, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

> > Ceistina Poriores

CRISTINA BRIONES Commission # 2102198 Notary Public - California Venture County My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2019 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/12/2015